ST. LOUIS POLICE VETERANS® ASSOCIATION
3710 Hampton Avenue, St. Louis, MO 63109
Phone 314 353 3200 Fax 314 353 4767
E-Mail: mail@slpva.com Web: www.slpva.com

Minutes of May 11, 2022, St. Louis Police Veterans’ Association

The 517™ meeting of the St. Louis Police Veterans was called to order at 11:37 AM. President Diane Priest-
Dailey led the membership in the Pledge of Allegiance. Brother John led everyone in prayer.

All officers were present.

President Priest-Dailey announced that Jason Brandhorst had applied for membership. A motion to accept the
applications was made by Dick Buehler and seconded by Chris Zarbo. The motion was passed on a voice vote.

Secretary’s Report: A motion by Dennis Cullen to wave the reading of the April 2022 meeting minutes and
accept the report as printed, seconded by Dominic Pizzo. The motion was passed on a voice vote.

Treasurer’s Report: Terry Shoemaker gave the monthly report for May. Joseph Ferrario paid the next 14 years
of his dues. A motion was made by George Ratermann, seconded by Rich Chapman to accept the report.
Motion passed on a voice vote.

President’s Report: Diane Priest-Dailey stated that the following members have died since the last meeting.
Members: Steven Landa, Fred Luekerath, Vernon Barton, Brian Strehl, Joseph Murphy, and Edward DeVere.
New Business: No new business.

Attendance today was 76. The 50/50 was $75 (winner Dan Reiley).
The next meeting will be held on June 8, at 11:30 a.m at The Police Association Hall.

A motion was made to adjourn by Jack Gaffigan, seconded by Jim Svaglic. Motion passed by a voice vote.
Meeting was adjourned at 12:00pm.
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St. Louis Police Veterans Association

May 2022 Monthly Report

Income for the period: May 1st to May 31st, 2022

5/11/2022
5/11/2022
5/11/2022
5/11/2022
5/11/2022
5/31/2022
TOTAL INCOME

Dues (12)

Application Fee (1)

Lunch (87) paid members

50/50

Donation (Dan Riley)

Interest (Money Market Account)

Disbursements for the period: May 1st to May 31st, 2022

Check #
1009 5/11/2022
1010 5/11/2022
1011 5/11/2022
1012 5/11/2022
1013 5/11/2022
1014 5/11/2022
1015 5/11/2022
1016 5/11/2022

TOTAL EXPENSES

Diane Priest Dailey (President Expense)
Frank Stubits (VP Expense)

Darla Gray (Secretary Expense)

Terril Shoemaker (Treasurer Expense)
George Weindel (Steaks & Salads 125)

Dan Riley (cookout supplies)

Diane Priest Dailey (donuts, coffee, Cream)
Terril Shoemaker (Soda, Beer, desserts, ice)

Assets May 31st, 2022

Money Market Account
Checking Account balance
TOTAL ASSETS

Assets May 31st, 2021

$180.00
$2.00
$696.00
$75.00
$75.00
$5.72

$1,033.72

$75.00
$75.00
$75.00
$100.00
$698.03
$124.00
$82.07
$325.95

$1,555.05

$67,308.01

$2,705.24

§70,013.25
$80,890.91



