

ST. LOUIS POLICE VETERANS' ASSOCIATION

3710 Hampton Avenue, St. Louis, MO 63109 Phone 314 353 3200 Fax 314 353 4767 E-Mail: mail@slpva.com Web: www.slpva.com

Minutes of May 11, 2022, St. Louis Police Veterans' Association

The 517th meeting of the St. Louis Police Veterans was called to order at 11:37 AM. President Diane Priest-Dailey led the membership in the Pledge of Allegiance. Brother John led everyone in prayer.

All officers were present.

President Priest-Dailey announced that Jason Brandhorst had applied for membership. A motion to accept the applications was made by Dick Buehler and seconded by Chris Zarbo. The motion was passed on a voice vote.

Secretary's Report: A motion by Dennis Cullen to wave the reading of the April 2022 meeting minutes and accept the report as printed, seconded by Dominic Pizzo. The motion was passed on a voice vote.

Treasurer's Report: Terry Shoemaker gave the monthly report for May. Joseph Ferrario paid the next 14 years of his dues. A motion was made by George Ratermann, seconded by Rich Chapman to accept the report. Motion passed on a voice vote.

President's Report: Diane Priest-Dailey stated that the following members have died since the last meeting.

Members: Steven Landa, Fred Luekerath, Vernon Barton, Brian Strehl, Joseph Murphy, and Edward DeVere.

New Business: No new business.

Attendance today was 76. The 50/50 was \$75 (winner Dan Reiley).

The next meeting will be held on June 8, at 11:30 a.m at The Police Association Hall.

A motion was made to adjourn by Jack Gaffigan, seconded by Jim Svaglic. Motion passed by a voice vote. Meeting was adjourned at 12:00pm.



ST. LOUIS POLICE VETERANS' ASSOCIATION

3710 Hampton Avenue, St. Louis, MO 63109 Phone 314 353 3200 Fax 314 353 4767 E-Mail: mail@slpva.com Web: www.slpva.com

St. Louis Police Veterans Association May 2022 Monthly Report

Income for the period: May 1st to May 31st, 2022		
5/11/2022	Dues (12)	\$180.00
5/11/2022	Application Fee (1)	\$2.00
5/11/2022	Lunch (87) paid members	\$696.00
5/11/2022	50/50	\$75.00
5/11/2022	Donation (Dan Riley)	\$75.00
5/31/2022	Interest (Money Market Account)	\$5.72
TOTAL INCOME		\$1,033.72
Disbursements for the period: May 1st to May 31st, 2022		
Check #		
1009 5/11/2022	Diane Priest Dailey (President Expense)	\$75.00
1010 5/11/2022	Frank Stubits (VP Expense)	\$75.00
1011 5/11/2022	Darla Gray (Secretary Expense)	\$75.00
1012 5/11/2022	Terril Shoemaker (Treasurer Expense)	\$100.00
1013 5/11/2022	George Weindel (Steaks & Salads 125)	\$698.03
1014 5/11/2022	Dan Riley (cookout supplies)	\$124.00
1015 5/11/2022	Diane Priest Dailey (donuts, coffee, Cream)	\$82.07
1016 5/11/2022	Terril Shoemaker (Soda, Beer, desserts, ice)	\$325.95
TOTAL EXPENSES		\$1,555.05
Assets May 31st, 2022		
	Money Market Account	\$67,308.01
	Checking Account balance	\$2,705.24
	TOTAL ASSETS	\$70,013.25
	Assets May 31st, 2021	\$80,890.91